
2021-22 California Mock Trial
Scrimmage List

Los Angeles County
Alverno Lower School
Sierra Madre
Michelle Wells
mwells@alvernols.org

Los Angeles County
Arcadia High School
Arcadia
Ying Zhang
mocktrialarcadia@gmail.c
om

Los Angeles County
Armenian Mesrobian
School
Pico Rivera
Ani Der Grigorian
ani.dergrigorian@mesrobi
an.org

Los Angeles County
Burbank High School
Burbank
David Diamond
diamond@ladefender.com

Los Angeles County
Chaminade College
Preparatory High School
West Hills
Luis Guerra
lguerra@chaminade.org

Los Angeles County
Citizens of the World, Mar
Vista
Los Angeles
Erin Baker
erin.baker@cwcmarvista.o
rg

Los Angeles County
Claremont High School
Claremont
Steven Boyd
sboyd@cusd.claremont.ed
u

Los Angeles County
Clark Magnet High School
B
La Crescenta
Melissa O'Gara
mogara@gusd.net

Los Angeles County
Culver City High School
Culver City
Rebekah Kinsella
rebekahkinsella@ccusd.or
g

Los Angeles County
Damien High School B
La Verne
Tim Lewis
tjlewsi1919@gmail.com

Los Angeles County
Diamond Bar High School
Diamond Bar
Latitia Thomas
lthomas@wvusd.org

Los Angeles County
Ernest S. McBride High
School
Long Beach
Heather Valdespino
hvaldespino@lbschools.ne
t

Los Angeles County
Flintridge Preparatory
School B
La Cañada Flintridge
Will Bellaimey
wbellaimey@flintridgeprep
.org

Los Angeles County
Gabrielino High School B
San Gabriel
Eric PS Chen
chene@sgusd.net

Los Angeles County
Glen A. Wilson H.S.
Hacienda Heights
Samuel J. Barone
sjbarone@hlpusd.k12.ca.u
s

Los Angeles County
Harvard-Westlake High
School
Studio City
Sandra Brasda
sbrasda@hw.com
Los Angeles County
Herbert Hoover High
School
Glendale
Talia Guiragossian
tguiragossian@gusd.net

Los Angeles County
Hollenbeck Middle School
Los Angeles
Loreal Waits-Smith
Lkw917@lausd.net

Los Angeles County
Immaculate Heart Middle
School
Los Angeles
Carolyn Polchow
cpolchow@ihs.immaculate
heart.org

Los Angeles County
Jefferson Middle School A
San Gabriel
Chris Carranza
carranzac@sgusd.net

Los Angeles County
John A. Rowland High
School
Rowland Heights
Alyssa Oertwig
alyssa.oertwig@rowlandsc
hools.org



Los Angeles County
La Canada High School
La Canada
Michael Jardini
mjardini@lcusd.net

Los Angeles County
LACES
Los Angeles
Dr Fey
wayland125@hotmail.com

Los Angeles County
Luther Burbank Middle
School
Los Angeles
Vanessa Gonzalez
vanessa.gonzalez1@lausd
.net

Los Angeles County
Magnolia Science
Academy #1 - Reseda
Reseda
Erik Anderson
eanderson@magnoliapubli
cschools.org

Los Angeles County
Marco Antonio Firebaugh
High School
Lynwood
J Paul Gutierrez
jpgutierrez@mylusd.org

Los Angeles County
Mayfield Senior School
Pasadena
Elliott Piros
elliott.piros@mayfieldsenio
r.org

Los Angeles County
Mira Costa High School
Manhattan Beach
Alan Zeoli
Azeoli@mbusd.org

Los Angeles County
Norte Dame Academy
Elementary
Los Angeles
Meggie Dansart
mdansart@ndaes.org

Los Angeles County
Oakwood School A
North Hollywood
Matt Fagen
mfagen@gmail.com

Los Angeles County
Palisades Charter High
School A
Pacific Palisades
David Pickard IV
dpickard@palihigh.org

Los Angeles County
Palos Verdes High School
Palos Verdes Estates
Louis Harley
harleyl@pvpusd.net

Los Angeles County
Paul Revere Charter
Middle School B
Los Angeles
Trenton Cressy
trenton@mc-speech.com

Los Angeles County
Providence High School A
Burbank
Elizabeth Hoffman
elizabeth.hoffman@provid
encehigh.org

Los Angeles County
R.A. Millikan High
Long Beach
Paul Flores
pflores@lbschools.net

Los Angeles County
Redondo Union High
School B
Redondo Beach
Michael Henges &
Samantha Marcon
mhenges@rbusd.org,
smarcon@rbusd.org

Los Angeles County
Roosevelt High School A
Los Angeles
Carlos Castillo
cac1764@lausd.net

Los Angeles County
Saint Mary
School-Palmdale
Palmdale
Cynthia Alvarado
calvarado@la-archdiocese
.org

Los Angeles County
Santa Monica High School
Blue
Santa Monica
Joel C. Koury
jckoury@aol.com

Los Angeles County
Sherman Oaks Center for
Enriched Studies
Tarzana
Orrei Barasch & Brent
Smiley
obarasch@earthlink.net;
bsmile1@lausd.net

Los Angeles County
Sierra Madre Middle
School Team B
Sierra Madre
Garrett Newsom
(Principal)
newsom.garrett@pusd.us



Los Angeles County
St. Anthony High School
Long Beach
Joe Banfield
joe.banfield@longbeachsa
ints.org

Los Angeles County
St. Cyril of Jerusalem
School MS A
Encino
Feather Gentry
fgentry@stcyril.net

Los Angeles County
St. Joseph Elementary
Long Beach
Erin Wright
ewright@sjknights.net

Los Angeles County
St. Lawrence Martyr
School B
Redondo Beach
Edna Earley
egearley@yahoo.com

Los Angeles County
St. Monica Catholic High
School
Santa Monica
Austin Troutt
atroutt@stmonicafaculty.n
et

Los Angeles County
St. Rita School
Sierra Madre
Adela Solis
solis@st-ritaschool.org

Los Angeles County
Valley International Prep
Northridge
Iain Lampert
iain@modernbrain.com

Los Angeles County
West Ranch High School
Stevenson Ranch
Michael T. Smith
msmith@hartdistrict.org

Los Angeles County
Whittier High School
Whittier
Kele Perkin
kele.perkins@wuhsd.org

Orange County
Villa Park High School
Villa Park
John Bornhop
jbornhop@orangeusd.org

Riverside County
Santiago High School
Corona
Paulla Tilton
ptiltonmolocznik@cnusd.k
12.ca.us

Riverside County
Paloma Valley High School
Menifee
Marisa Billions
marisa.billions@puhsd.org


